# AGENDA & PROPOSED ORDERS GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL

## **SPECIAL MEETING**

AUGUST 22, 2012

### **BURLEIGH H. LOVEITT COUNCIL CHAMBERS**

In accordance with Section 2 of the Rules of Council; a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman D. Brenda Caldwell to be held in Council Chambers at the Gorham Municipal Center at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 22, 2012.

#### **New Business**

Item # 8213

Action to consider going to referendum for the purpose of seeking voter approval to issue \$1,000,000 in bonds to renovate the Public Safety Building. (Councilor Gagnon Spon.)

## Proposed Order #8213

Ordered that the Town Council authorize a referendum for the November 6, 2012 election to ask voters to approve the issuance of up to \$1,000,000 in bonds to renovate the Public Safety Building.

Be It Further Ordered that any funds remaining from the project go towards preservation/improvement of municipal fields.

Be It Further Ordered that three councilors be voted to the Public Safety Building Committee at this meeting.

## Item # 8214

Action to consider going to referendum for the purpose of seeking approval to issue \$500,000 in bonds to make necessary repairs to the Little Falls School to continue it as a community center. (Councilor Gagnon Spon.)

## Proposed Order # 8214

Ordered that the Town Council authorize a referendum for the November 6, 2012 election to ask voters to approve the issuance of up to \$500,000 in bonds for the purpose of making repairs to the Little Falls School to continue it as a community center.

Be It Further ordered that any funds remaining from the project go toward preservation/improvement of Little falls Rec Area (located on 668 Gray Road).

Be It Further Ordered that three councilors be voted to the Little Falls Building Committee at this meeting.

Item # 8215 Action to consider going into executive session pursuant to Title 1, M.R.S.A, Section 405 (6) (A) to conduct the annual evaluation of the Town Manger.

Proposed

Order # 8215 Ordered that the Town Council go into executive session, pursuant to Title 1, M.R.S.A, Section 405 (6) (A) to conduct the annual evaluation of the Town Manager

**Adjourn**